

## HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4,Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah - 711101

## **Bally Sub Office**

384,G.T.Road,Bally,Howrah,711201

Ref : HM.C. 0860.5.../NIT/AE/BSO/HMC/21-22

Date :...29 ... /07/2021

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Assistant engineer, HMC, Bally Office invites sealed tenders for the work of Construction of a covered vat at B K Paul Temple Road ward no.60 under Howrah Municipal Corporation by reputed, resourceful, & bonafide contractors who have sufficient experience in same types of job with 50% of the estimated amount in a single tender within last 5 years. The application for purchase for the tender paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable copies of GST/Credential/IT/ Pan card & Professional Tax clearance certificate must be signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm of company.

	SL No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs)	Earnest Money(Rs) @2%	Time of Completion	Cost of T paper
	1	Construction of a covered vat at B K Paul Temple Road ward no.60 under Howrah Municipal Corporation	4,34,.496/-	8690/-	30 Days	Rs.1500/-
L						

Last Date of Receiving of Application

Last Date of Permission for Application

Last Date of Purchasing Tender

Last Date of Submission of Tender

16.08.2021 up to 4.00 P.M.

16.08.2021 up to 4.00 P.M.

17.08.2021 up to 3.00 P.M.

21.08.2021 up to 3.00 P.M

& will be thereafter

501-

Assistant Engineer

Howrah Municipal Corporation Bally Office

Ref:HMC/60005/12-5..../TN/AE/BSO/HMC/21-22

Copy for kind information :

6. The Commissioner, HMC, 2. Secretary & OSD, HMC, BO, 3. C.O.F, H.M.C 4., 5. Notice Board.

Date :...../07/2021

Assistant Engineer

Howrah Municipal Corporation

Bally Office

Copy forward kind action :

I.T.Deptt, HMC for upload in the website.

Date :...../07/2021

Howrah Municipal Corporation

**Bally Office**